Scanned copies of testimonial/ character certificate from the institution last attended. 

iv. Letter of Consent, in prescribed form, from the employer for applicants in part-time or full-time 

employment. 

Step 2: Payment of Application Fee 

A non-refundable application fee of Tk. 505/- (Five hundred five) must be paid by online methods 

described on the postgraduate admission section of BUET website.  

Step 3: Submission of the Complete Application 

The complete Application Form as described in Step 1 including all necessary supporting documents and